# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6883985

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEN-LIN CHEN	08/21/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JAST COMPANY LIMITED	
Street Address:	LONGTIAN SUBDISTRICT, PINGSHAN DISTRICT,	
Internal Address:	101-501, BUILDING A, DAWO DECHANGSHENG INDUSTRIAL PARK,	
City:	SHENZHEN CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518122	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17412042

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)321-4595

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-321-6772

**Email:** maryl@uspatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LAMORTE & ASSOCIATES P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 434

Address Line 4: YARDLEY, UNITED STATES 19067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KAMHI-6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC A. LAMORTE	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric A. LaMorte/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Kamhi6AssignmentChen#page1.tif

PATENT 506837164 REEL: 057317 FRAME: 0442

# Assignment of Patent Application

Docket No: Kamhi-6

I, Jen-Lin Chen of Cupertino, CA, ("Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in Pop-up Greeting Cards with Plush Display Elements for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed herewith. (the "Patent Application"). And whereas Jast Company Limited of 101-501, Building A, Dawo Dechangsheng Industrial Park, Longtian Subdistrict, Pingshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, 518122 China, ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged. Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application. Furthermore, Assignor assigns to Assignee the right to claim priority of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: <u>Aug 21, 2021</u>

Jen-Lin Chen, Inventor/Assignor

Notatial Attestation:

PATENT REEL: 057317 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 08/25/2021